AY 2026-2027

Doshisha University Student Exchange Program
Selection Schedule (Period B)

For Students in English-based Degree Programs (ILA, GS, ISTC, GMBA)

The selection of the candidates for the Doshisha University Student Exchange Program is scheduled as

fol lows.
Internal Language
Proficiency Test September 24 (Wed) 9:00:00 - September 26 (Fri) 11:00:00
Application
Internal Language
Proficiency Test Oct 4 (Sat) *Details to be announced
(Eligible students only)
Online .
. . Oct 24 (Fri) 9:00:00 - Oct 28 (Tue) 11:00:00
. . . Application
Application Period
Document
L. Nov 4 (Tue) 9:00:00 - Nov 6 (Thu) 17:00:00
Submission
Interview by .
. Nov 8 (Sat) *Subject to change
International Center *Details to be announced
(Eligible students only)
Interview by From mid-Nov to late-Nov
Faculty/Graduate School ® Details to be announced by affiliation Faculty / School

Announcement of

.00 v .
Exchange Condidates Dec 18 (Thu) around 10:00 *via Go Global Portfolio

Orientation for Dec 19 (Fri) 18:30- at Imadegawa campus (in person)

Exchange Candidates *Subject to change / Details to be announced

&KNOTES>»

® To complete the application, both “Online Application” and “Document Submission” are necessary.
Incomplete application or submission will NOT be accepted.

® Students who CANNOT attend the “Internal Language Proficiency Test” due to the class schedule
MUST consult with the OIA BEFORE applying.

® Students applying with the language other than English are required to take the “Internal Language
Proficiency Test.” (MANDATORY) (Details will be announced separately.)

® The schedule above is subject to change. Any changes will be announced on the 0IA’ s website
below.

Find the latest information at the Office of International Affairs website as below.

https://international.doshisha. ac. jp/oia/study_abroad_program/program_english_ver/program_english_ver.html
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Office of International Affairs



